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Program Costs

Please be advised that costs are subject to change

Accounting Operations
Administrative Office Specialist
Applied Cybersecurity
Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing
Automotive Service Technology
Baking & Pastry Arts
Cloud Computing & Virtualization
Commercial Foods and Culinary Arts
Commercial Photography Technology 1
Commercial Photography Technology 2
Dental Laboratory Technology
Digital Media Technology
Digital Media/ Multimedia Design
Digital Photography Technology
Digital Printing Technology
Drafting
Early Childhood Education 
Electrocardiograph Technology (EKG)
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) - ATD
Fire Fighter I/II
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming
Java Development & Programming
Legal Administrative Specialist
Marine Service Technologies
Medical Administrative Specialist
Medical Assisting
Network Support Services
Nursing Assistant (Articulated)
Optometric Assisting
Patient Care Assistant
Patient Care Technician
Pharmacy Technician - ATD
Phlebotomy 
Practical Nursing 
Principles of Teaching 
Printing & Graphic Communications
Television Production
Web Development 
Welding Technology
Welding Technology - Advanced

2520
2940
2100
3920
5040
1680
2520
3360
1960
2660
5712
2100
2940
2940
2772

4200
1680
1302
840
1114

1680
3360
2940
3780
2940
3640
2940

462
3024

812
1680
2940

462
3780
1680

5040
4620
2940
2940
2100

235
258
230
850

1070
140
325
360
325
433
802
230
310
468
397
375
170
111

382
1055
230
240
258

1065
258
445
363

63
208

94
170
363

71
528
110
710
665
258
783
568

252
114

370
394
559
506
164
652
121

0
462
244
445
121

373
553
145
163
259
298
196
458
247 
442
251

502
840
172

496
173
173

345
98

976
94

373
147
347
263
263

Included
Included

302
73
73

Included
302

Included
Included
Included

220
Included
Included
Included
Included

85
50

105
105

Included
97
97

Included
400

Included
125

600
220
215

220
220
129
105
390

50
Included
Included

97
350
350

3007
3312

3002
5237
6742
2326
3311

4372
2406
3093
7196
2574
3695
3529
3542
5213

2045
1681
1586
2467
2203
4155

3445
5687
3449
4712
4743

917
3943
1299
2243
3777
736

5674
1934
6123
5432
3642
4336
3281

Program Title               Tuition     Registration, Activity,    Books and Supplies  Industry Certification Florida Resident Total  
      $       Lab and Test Fees    $             Costs $   $
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Certification/Licensure Exams 

Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or licensure exam in their field of study. Students 
who take and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s).  Conditions apply – see your Certified Schools 
Counselor/Advisor for details.  Below is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students.  Please be advised that this list is subject to change.  

Accounting Operations
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
• Quickbooks Certified User*

Administrative Office Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*
• Quickbooks Certified User

Applied Cybersecurity
• CompTIA A+
• CompTIA Security+*
• Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH)

Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Automotive Service Technology
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Baking and Pastry Arts
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Cloud Computing and Virtualization
• CompTIA A+
• CompTIA Cloud+*

Commercial Foods and Culinary Arts
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Commercial Photography
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop*

Dental Laboratory Technology
• Certified Dental Technician (Registered Graduate)*

Digital Media/Multimedia Design
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator
  • Premiere Pro

Digital Media Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Digital Photography Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop*

Digital Printing Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Drafting
• Autodesk Certified User
  • AutoCAD*
  • Inventor
  • Revit Architecture

Early Childhood Education
• Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)*
• Staff Credential

Elecrocardiograph Technology
• Certified EKG Technician (CET)*

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
• Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)*

Fire Fighter I/II
• Certified Fire Fighter*

Game/Simulation/Animation Programming
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Flash*

Java Development and Programming
• Microsoft Technology Associate (MTA) – 
  Software Development Fundamentals*
• CIW Java Script Specialist
• CompTIA Project+

Legal Administrative Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*
• Quickbooks Certified User

Marine Service Technologies
• ABYC Marine Electrical Certification*

Medical Administrative Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
• Quickbooks Certified User
• Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)*

Medical Assisting
• Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)*
• Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

Network Support Services
• CompTIA A+
• CompTIA Network+*
• Cisco Certified Entry Network Technician (CCENT)
• Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA)

Nursing Assistant
• Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)*

Optometric Assisting
• Certified Paraoptometric Assistant (CPOA)*

Patient Care Assistant/Technician
• Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)*

Pharmacy Technician
• Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)*

Practical Nursing
• National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)

Principles of Teaching
• ParaPro Assessment*

Printing and Graphic Communications
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Television Production
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Premiere Pro*
• Apple Certified Pro (ACP) – Final Cut Pro X

Web Development
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop
• CIW Web Design Specialist*

Welding Technology
• Certified Welder (AWS)*

* Indicates industry certification exams eligible 
  under the   Guarantee for Success on page 13.


