# **Program Costs**

Program Title	Tuition \$	Registration, Activity, Lab and Test Fees	Books and Supplies \$	Industry Certification Costs \$	Florida Resident Total \$
Accounting Operations	2520	235	252	Included	3007
Administrative Office Specialist	2940	258	114	Included	3312
Applied Cybersecurity	2100	230	370	302	3002
Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing	3920	850	394	73	5237
Automotive Service Technology	5040	1070	559	73	6742
Baking & Pastry Arts	1680	140	506	Included	2326
Cloud Computing & Virtualization	2520	325	164	302	3311
Commercial Foods and Culinary Arts	3360	360	652	Included	4372
Commercial Photography Technology 1	1960	325	121	Included	2406
Commercial Photography Technology 2	2660	433	0	Included	3093
Dental Laboratory Technology	5712	802	462	220	7196
Digital Media Technology	2100	230	244	Included	2574
Digital Media/ Multimedia Design	2940	310	445	Included	3695
Digital Photography Technology	2940	468	121	Included	3529
Digital Printing Technology	2772	397	373	Included	3542
Drafting	4200	375	553	85	5213
Early Childhood Education	1680	170	145	50	2045
Electrocardiograph Technology (EKG)	1302	111	163	105	1681
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) - ATD	840	382	259	105	1586
Fire Fighter I/II	1114	1055	298	Included	2467
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming	1680	230	196	97	2203
Java Development & Programming	3360	240	458	97	4155
Legal Administrative Specialist	2940	258	247	Included	3445
Marine Service Technologies	3780	1065	442	400	5687
Medical Administrative Specialist	2940	258	251	Included	3449
Medical Assisting	3640	445	502	125	4712
Network Support Services	2940	363	840	600	4743
Nursing Assistant (Articulated)	462	63	172	220	917
Optometric Assisting	3024	208	496	215	3943
Patient Care Assistant	812	94	173	220	1299
Patient Care Technician	1680	170	173	220	2243
Pharmacy Technician - ATD	2940	363	345	129	3777
Phlebotomy	462	71	98	105	736
Practical Nursing	3780	528	976	390	5674
Principles of Teaching	1680	110	94	50	1934
Printing & Graphic Communications	5040	710	373	Included	6123
Television Production	4620	665	147	Included	5432
Web Development	2940	258	347	97	3642
Welding Technology	2940	783	263	350	4336
Welding Technology - Advanced	2100	568	263	350	3281

## **Certification/Licensure Exams**

Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or licensure exam in their field of study. Students who take and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s). Conditions apply - see your Certified Schools Counselor/Advisor for details. Below is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students. Please be advised that this list is subject to change.

## **Accounting Operations**

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
- Quickbooks Certified User\*

#### **Administrative Office Specialist**

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)\*
- Quickbooks Certified User

## **Applied Cybersecurity**

- CompTIA A+
- CompTIA Security+\*
- Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH)

## **Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing**

Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)\*

#### **Automotive Service Technology**

Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)\*

#### **Baking and Pastry Arts**

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)\*

#### **Cloud Computing and Virtualization**

- CompTIA A+
- CompTIA Cloud+\*

### **Commercial Foods and Culinary Arts**

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)\*

#### **Commercial Photography**

Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop\*

#### **Dental Laboratory Technology**

• Certified Dental Technician (Registered Graduate)\*

#### Digital Media/Multimedia Design

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator
- Premiere Pro

## **Digital Media Technology**

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

#### **Digital Photography Technology**

Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop\*

#### **Digital Printing Technology**

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

### **Drafting**

- Autodesk Certified User
- AutoCAD\*
- Inventor
- Revit Architecture

#### **Early Childhood Education**

- Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)\*
- Staff Credential

## **Elecrocardiograph Technology**

• Certified EKG Technician (CET)\*

## **Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)**

• Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)\*

#### Fire Fighter I/II

Certified Fire Fighter\*

#### **Game/Simulation/Animation Programming**

• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Flash\*

## **Java Development and Programming**

- Microsoft Technology Associate (MTA) Software Development Fundamentals\*
- CIW Java Script Specialist
- CompTIA Project+

#### **Legal Administrative Specialist**

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)\*
- Quickbooks Certified User

## **Marine Service Technologies**

ABYC Marine Electrical Certification\*

## **Medical Administrative Specialist**

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
- Quickbooks Certified User
- Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)\*

## **Medical Assisting**

- Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)\*
- Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

## **Network Support Services**

- CompTIA A+
- CompTIA Network+\*
- Cisco Certified Entry Network Technician (CCENT)
- Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA)

## **Nursing Assistant**

• Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)\*

#### **Optometric Assisting**

Certified Paraoptometric Assistant (CPOA)\*

#### Patient Care Assistant/Technician

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)\*

#### **Pharmacy Technician**

Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)\*

#### **Practical Nursing**

National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)

#### **Principles of Teaching**

• ParaPro Assessment\*

### **Printing and Graphic Communications**

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

#### **Television Production**

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Premiere Pro\*
- Apple Certified Pro (ACP) Final Cut Pro X

#### Web Development

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) Photoshop
- CIW Web Design Specialist\*

## **Welding Technology**

- Certified Welder (AWS)\*
- \* Indicates industry certification exams eligible under the Guarantee for Success on page 13.